

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 22-065

RESOLUTION APPOINTING DEPUTY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COORDINATORS

Appointment with the approval of the Mayor

WHEREAS, in accordance with N.J.S.A. App.A:9-40.3, each municipal disaster control director shall appoint a deputy municipal disaster control director with the approval of the Mayor; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Directive No. 102 issued by the State Office of Emergency Management, each emergency management coordinator shall appoint one and may appoint more than one Deputy Emergency Management Coordinators with the approval of the Mayor; and

WHEREAS, the Borough's Emergency Management Coordinator has appointed Charles Wells, David Parker, William Caizza, and Patrick Mason, Jr. to serve as the Borough's Deputy Emergency Management Coordinators and the Mayor has approved the said appointments.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Charles Wells, David Parker, William Caizza, and Patrick Mason, Jr. are hereby appointed to serve as the Deputy Emergency Management Coordinators for the Borough of Highlands for the aforesaid term which expires December 31, 2024.

Motion to Approve R 22-065:

	INTRODUCED	SECOND	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CERVANTES			Χ			
CHELAK			Χ			
MELNYK		Χ	Χ			
OLSZEWSKI			Χ			
BROULLON	Х		Χ			

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF VOTE: February 02, 2022

Nancy Tran, Acting Municipal Clerk

Highlands